| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of |
|---|--|
| | ORM COVER SHEET |
| PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| | |
| Joseph R. WILDING Dennis D. OLCOTT | Name: Adam Aircraft Industries |
| Dennis D. Octobri | Internal Address: |
| | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 12876 E. Jamison Circle |
| Execution Date(s) January 6, 2006 | Gueet Address. Fizero E. Gamson Order |
| Assignment Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Englewood |
| Joint Research Agreement | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: CO |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip:80112 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ |
| | s document is being filed together with a new application |
| Additional numbers | ettached? Yes VNo |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 (one) |
| Name: David J. Kulik, Esq. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: WILEY REIN & FIELDING LLP | Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| ATTN: Patent Administration | |
| Street Address: 1776 K Street NW | Enclosed |
| | None required (government interest not affecting the |
| City: Washington | 8. Payment Information |
| State: DC Zip: 20006 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1003 Expiration Date 10/07 b. Deposit Account Number 50-1-129 Authorized User Name Wiley Rein & Fielding |
| | |
| Phone Number: 202-719-7000 | |
| Fax Number: <u>202-719-7049</u> | |
| Email Address: Dkullk@wrl.com | |
| 9; Signature: | January 18, 2006 |
| ⊘ Signature | Date |
| David J. Kulik, Registration No. 36,576 Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5895, or malled to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0860

Attorney Docket No.: 81213.0003-C

ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Joseph R. Wilding, having a postal address of 8690 Lariat Loop, Elizabeth, CO 80107, and Dennis D. Olcott, having a postal address of 9972 Tiburon Court, LoneTree, CO 80124, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

METHODS FOR MANUFACTURING COMPOSITE AIRCRAFT, PARTS AND A FAMILY OF CONPOSITE AIRCRAFT

described in a United States design patent application filed on October 14, 2005, and accorded U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 11/249,502, and a Continuaton of International patent application PCT/US2004/11516 (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WHEREAS, ADAM AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business located at 12876 E. Jamison Circle, Englewood, CO 80112 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby authorize, Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP, whose address is 1776 K Street, NW, Washington, DC, 20006, to insert hereon any identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document, including the filing date and application number of said application(s) when known;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments, which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings relating thereto, or which may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention and improvements or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP 1776 K Street, NW. Washington, DC 20006 202.719.7000 (Telephone) 202.719.7049 (Facsimile)

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 81213,0003-C

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand and seals.

1-6-06

Date

Joseph R. WILDING

Date

Dennis D. OLCOTT

Wiley Rein & Fielding LLP 1776 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006 202.719.7000 (Telephone) 202.719,7049 (Facsimile)

REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0862